Final Postseason — 3/26/07

2007 DEKALB COUNTY WRESTLING STATS

TOP 10 IN WIN PERCENTAGE (20+ Wins)

Player/School YR
DeQuan Warner, SW DeKalb SO
Anthony Buda, Lakeside JR

Raymond Ellis, Tucker SR
Micheal Lencrerot, Miller Grove SR
Pawlloes Belete, Tucker SO
Demarcus Wilson, Miller Grove JR
Teddy Gardner, Redan SR
PJ Morse, Tucker SR
Delton Bates, Lakeside JR

Gabe Peacock, Lakeside SO

TOP 10 IN WINS

Player/School YR
Raymond Ellis, Tucker SR
Pawlloes Belete, Tucker SO
PJ Morse, Tucker SR
Teddy Gardner, Redan SR
Nick Pegues, Tucker JR
Melchisedac Lavergne, Tucker SO
Chris Stewart, Tucker SR
Seth Permenter, Tucker JR

Nidarious Anderson, Tucker JR
Frederico Guzman, Tucker JR

103 DIVISION
Player/School YR
Pawlloes Belete, Tucker SO

Isela Rodriguez, Cross Keys SR
Donnell Childs, SW DeKalb SO
Thomas Harris, Columbia SR

Brandon Dixon, Redan FR
Johnathan Macon, Miller Grove FR
Jason Boddie, McNair SO

Darius Searcy, Chamblee SO
Inzam Modesser, Cross Keys SR
Donte Hunt, MLK SO
Sophia Oxley, Stone Mtn SR
Kevin Bell, Redan JR
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112 DIVISION
Player/School

DeQuan Warner, SW DeKalb
Matt Mepham, Tucker

Kevin Bell, Redan

Shakeel Harper, Miller Grove
Max Torres, Lakeside
Dwight Brown, Avondale
Scott Beale, Chamblee
Jimmy Bellamy, Redan
Victor Hall, Miller Grove
Ernesto Machado, Lithonia
Clarence Jefferson, MLK

119 DIVISION
Player/School

Seth Permenter, Tucker
Taylor Norman, Miller Grove
Quinton Webster, Redan
Marcus Porter, Redan
Gerrick Holmes, McNair
Nzwa Palmer, Cross Keys
Max McCrae, Lakeside
Petra Ehlert, Chamblee
Malcolm Cowins, Redan
Omar Nunez, Cross Keys
Justice Harris, SW DeKalb

125 DIVISION

Player/School

Melchisedac Lavergne, Tucker
Jabair Hossain, Cross Keys
Gabe Peacock, Lakeside
Marcus Porter, Redan
Theodore Parrish, Cedar Grove
Terrance Moon, Columbia
Phillip Willis, McNair

Jonathan Heath, Redan
Jimmy Bellamy, Redan
Anthony Meadows, MLK
Julius Dunkin, Miller Grove
Will Burris, Chamblee
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130 DIVISION
Player/School

Chris Stewart, Tucker
Jonathan Heath, Redan
Myron Thomas, Cross Keys
Ronnie Woods, Miller Grove
Dominique Harris, McNair
Tijen Kyles, Redan

Joseph Mallory, MLK

Jason Harris, Chamblee
Gabe Peacock, Lakeside
Herschel Virgin, Cedar Grove

135 DIVISION
Player/School

Nick Pegues, Tucker

Victor McCoon, Chamblee
Tijen Kyles, Redan

Claytheo Middleton, SW DeKalb
Raqueel Archibald, Miller Grove
Nick Matthews, Cross Keys
Joshua Johnson, Redan
Jeremy Meadows, MLK
Quaveion Mayo, Columbia
Myron Thomas, Cross Keys
Antwone Moore, McNair

140 DIVISION
Player/School

Rico Mullins, Tucker

Darren Montford, SW DeKalb
Joshua Johnson, Redan
Walter Vincent, Miller Grove
Emanuel Shumie, Tucker
Gerald Miller, MLK

Elliott Kliossis, Lakeside
Abdul Chowdhury, Cross Keys
Jimmy Bellamy, Redan
Dorian Joyner, Chamblee
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12 32 0.83
18 4 0.56
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12 10 0.64
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4 0 0.75
19 0 0.34
7 3 0.56
5 7 0.58
13 1 0.28

145 DIVISION

Player/School YR
Frederico Guzman, Tucker JR
Demarcus Wilson, Miller Grove JR

Ralph Carnahan, MLK SR
Mark Adams, SW DeKalb JR
Antonio Scott, Avondale JR
Ismael Garcia, Cross Keys SR
Joshua Johnson, Redan SR
Jeremy Dix, Redan FR

Karl Housey, Miller Grove SR
Andrew McClintock, Lakeside JR
Derrick Brown, Chamblee SO

152 DIVISION

Player/School YR
Jeff Cummings, Chamblee SR
Micheal Lencrerot, Miller Grove SR
Stephen Barnes, Colubmia JR
Cory Gonzalez, Cross Keys SR

Vincent Gater, MLK JR
Tyrone Bailey, Tucker FR
Ben Heiss, Tucker SR
Daniel Carpenter, Tucker SO
Travis Terrell, McNair SO

Justin Powell, Cedar Grove SO

160 DIVISION

Player/School YR
Nidarious Anderson, Tucker JR
Timothy Collins, SW DeKalb JR
Quadarius Martin, Redan SR

Phillip Davis, Columbia JR
Demitrius Span, Tucker SR
Marquis Bumbry, MLK SO
Nick Mosley, Chamblee JR

Willie Williams, Lakeside JR
Morey Lockhart, Lakeside JR
Cory Gonzalez, Cross Keys SR

W
44
37
18
14
12
12
11
10

41
38
20
20
12
12
11

46
34
23
11

D OO OO

L

r\)I_

P OWWNNDNOTWER
o o

i

(o] =

NNORUONRNNPRF
COoOONOR AW

Pins
25
29

OObNaO)QOOOO

Pins

33

OOU‘IU‘I\JOI:CO

Pins
19
19

PCT
0.75
0.88
0.86
0.70
0.86
0.34
0.69
0.32
0.56
0.40
0.32

PCT
0.77
0.93
0.80
0.50
0.63
0.63
0.79
0.70
0.36
0.33

PCT
0.73
0.83
0.77
0.50
0.83
0.62
0.31
0.47
0.67
0.67



171 DIVISION
Player/School
Raymond Ellis, Tucker

YR
SR

Jamal Newman, Miller Grove SO
Dennis Crutcher, Miller Grove SO
Edgard Munguia, Cross Keys JR
Desmond Dennis, SW DeKalbJR

Terrrance Gaddy, Clarkston
Jeremy Mathis, MLK
Robert Wilcox, Columbia
Wesley O'Neal, Chamblee
Travis Anderson, Lakeside

189 DIVISION
Player/School

PJ Morse, Tucker

Stanley Wilson, Redan
Fred Byars, SW DeKalb
Delton Bates, Lakeside
Justin Ramseur, MLK
Javier Taviera, Cross Keys
Derrion Stovall, Avondale
Tony Tomlinson, Columbia
Jaymine White, Columbia
Terrance Wiggs, McNair
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215 DIVISION
Player/School

Preston Carter, Redan
Anthony Buda, Lakeside
Terrance Monroe, Tucker
Brandon Irvin, Tucker

Antrone Sanders, Miller Grove

Danny South, Chamblee
Reshawn Willie, Avondale
Huan Tran, Cross Keys
Kevin Samuels, MLK
Thomas Allen, McNair

275 DIVISION
Player/School

Teddy Gardner, Redan
John Napier, Chamblee

Anderson Hood, SW DeKalb

Ashun Merrit, Miller Grove
Jordan Shepherd, McNair
Fredrick Barber, Avondale
Travis Permenter, Tucker
Justin King, McNair
LeDonte Briscoe, Tucker
Tarig Raheem, Tucker
James Moreno, Cross Keys
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2007 DEKALB COUNTY WRESTLING STATS - TEAM RECORDS

TEAM W L T PCT
Southwest DeKalb 9 1 0 0.900
Tucker 32 6 0 0.842
Miller Grove 21 6 0 0.778
McNair 10 3 0 0.769
Redan 21 11 0 0.656
M.L. King 7 6 0 0.538
Cross Keys 15 15 0 0.500
Avondale 5 6 0 0.455
Stephenson 10 12 0 0.455
Towers 7 9 0 0.438
Dunwoody 15 20 0 0.429
Stone Mountain 7 10 0 0.412
Chamblee 16 26 0 0.381
Lakeside 6 11 O 0.353
Columbia 5 11 1 0.294
Cedar Grove 2 7 0 0.222
Lithonia 1 5 0 0.167
Druid Hills O 13 O 0.000
Clarkston O 15 1 0.000



